

Pizza Plaza

Breadsticks

Item: Rich's French Breadstick Dough

Common Allergen Present: Eggs, Wheat, Soy

Ingredients: Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Eggs, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes.

Item: Seasoned Pizza sauce, fully prepared #10 can

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Tomato Puree (water, Tomato Paste), Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Dried Onions, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Crushed Garlic, Dried Basil, Black Pepper, Dried Oregano, Citric Acid*. *Naturally Derived

Giant Pizza Cookie

Item: Otis Spunkmeyer Chocolate Chunk Pizza Cookie, 8 Inch Round Pan

Common Allergen Present: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.MADE ON SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES TREE NUTS (PECANS, WALNUTS)

Ingredients: INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL WITH PALM STEARIN, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, WHEY SOLIDS [MILK], MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, MILK), MILK CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR), BROWN SUGAR (INVERT SUGAR, MOLASSES), EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORNSTARCH, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR.CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.MADE ON SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES TREE NUTS (PECANS, WALNUTS).This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Pizza Surfboard, Pepperoni/Cheese/Sausage

Item: Stonefire 13x5 inch oval flatbread. (pizza crust)

Cooking Method: Automatic belt oven

Common Allergen Present: Wheat

May Contain: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame

Ingredients: INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SUGAR, DRIED SOURDOUGH (WHEAT FLOUR, RYE FLOUR, YEAST, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES), YEAST, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA. CONTAINS: WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, MILK, SOY AND SESAME. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Seasoned Pizza sauce, fully prepared #10 can

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Tomato Puree (water, Tomato Paste), Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Dried Onions, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Crushed Garlic, Dried Basil, Black Pepper, Dried Oregano, Citric Acid*. *Naturally Derived

Item: Cheese Mozzarella 2% feather shredded

Cooking method: N/A

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE (ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING), NATAMYCIN (ADDED AS A MOLD INHIBITOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Pepperoni, Sliced

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Spices, Paprika, Natural Flavor, Sodium Nitrite, Bha, Bht, Citric Acid.

Item: Graziano Italian Sausage

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Pork, water, salt, spices, paprika, natural flavorings.

Side Of Pizza Sauce

Item: Seasoned Pizza sauce, fully prepared #10 can

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Tomato Puree (water, Tomato Paste), Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Dried Onions, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Crushed Garlic, Dried Basil, Black Pepper, Dried Oregano, Citric Acid*. *Naturally Derived